
1 Anders Jansson       Hackås PSK                A 1 38 41 43 0 49 4 133 10

2 Aurimas Jucius Östersunds PK A 1 41 0 24 45 37 4 123 10

3 Fredrik Andersson Östersunds PK A 1 24 28 0 28 28 4 84 0

4 Victor Sandberg      Hackås PSK                A 1 0 0 0 28 34 2 62 5

5 Peter Andersson A4 skf                    A 1 0 0 0 0 44 1 44 0

6 Tomas Edström Strömsunds sk A 1 0 31 0 0 0 1 31 2

7 Christian Moen Strömsunds sk A 1 28 0 0 0 0 1 28 4

8 Jörgen Holmström A4 skf                    A 1 0 0 0 0 25 1 25 0

9 Dennis Dahlberg Hammarstrands Pk A 1 0 0 15 0 0 1 15 1

10 Daniel Lindblom Mörsils skf A 1 0 0 10 0 0 1 10 0

1 Roland Larsson       Västjämtens Pk            A 2 50 43 45 46 51 5 147 18 B B B

2 Mattias Backlund Bispgården pk A 2 45 39 0 49 52 4 146 9 B B

3 Jens Levin A4 skf                    A 2 0 0 43 41 52 3 136 7 B

4 Annika Larsson       VästJämtens PK            A 2 0 31 41 43 47 4 131 9

5 Mårten Sandström Östersunds PK A 2 42 38 0 43 0 3 123 5

6 Magnus Thuresson Västjämtens Pk            A 2 41 0 35 46 0 3 122 4 B

7 Patrik Jonsson Östersunds Pk A 2 0 39 0 33 43 3 115 6

8 Anders Graff A4 skf                    A 2 38 31 0 0 38 3 107 2

9 Magnus Skoglund Röåns pk A 2 49 47 0 0 0 2 96 4 B B

10 Anders Norling       Östersunds PK             A 2 0 0 15 36 43 3 94 3

11 Konny Johansson Lillsjöns Psk A 2 0 31 39 23 0 3 93 5

12 Gunnar Sundström Hammarstrands pk A 2 31 0 0 28 32 3 91 2

13 Leif Hagberg         Östersunds PK             A 2 0 0 0 37 44 2 81 3

14 Kevin Kirk A4 skf                    A 2 45 33 0 0 0 2 78 7

15 Joakim Svensson Västjämtens Pk A 2 42 0 0 34 0 2 76 9

16 Pigge Essebrink Östersunds Pk             A 2 0 0 34 37 0 2 71 3

17 Magnus Kilhage A4 skf                    A 2 43 0 0 22 0 2 65 4

18 Lars Nilsson Östersunds PK             A 2 0 0 0 16 38 2 54 0

19 Christian Wennerberg Strömsunds sk A 2 43 0 0 0 0 1 43 0

20 Egon Wiström Hammarstrands pk A 2 42 0 0 0 0 1 42 2

21 Tomas Wennerberg Strömsunds sk A 2 41 0 0 0 0 1 41 2

22 Roland Svensson Strömsunds sk A 2 37 0 0 0 0 1 37 0

23 Tomas Jonsson Strömsunds sk A 2 33 0 0 0 0 1 33 0

24 Mattias Pettersson Mörsils skf A 2 0 0 29 0 0 1 29 0

25 Erik Åforsström Hammarstrands pk A 2 26 0 0 0 0 1 26 0

26 Tomas Norum Bispgården pk A 2 0 24 0 0 0 1 24 2

27 Magnus Kristoffersson A4 skf                    A 2 0 0 14 0 0 1 14 0

28 Björn Wangerud Östersunds PK             A 2 0 0 0 9 0 1 9 0

1 Mikael Wiklund Västjämtens Pk A 3 52 54 0 56 56 4 166 12 B B S S

2 Anders Olovsson      Östersunds Pk A 3 56 56 54 54 54 5 166 11 S S S S B

3 P-O Gustafsson Röåns Pk A 3 56 55 0 0 54 3 165 7 S S B

4 Kalle Halvarsson A4 skf                    A 3 0 0 54 54 56 3 164 13 S S S

5 Jonny Granberg       A4 skf                    A 3 54 49 56 43 51 5 161 11 B B S

6 John Skyttmark Östersunds Pk A 3 53 51 50 0 54 4 158 11 B B B B

7 Johnny Norberg Lillsjöns Psk A 3 53 0 48 50 51 4 154 6 B B B

8 Ove Olovsson         Östersunds Pk A 3 54 47 0 0 49 3 150 10 B B

9 L-O Halvarsson A4 skf                    A 3 0 0 49 47 53 3 149 10 B B B

10 Pär Olsson Hammarstrands pk A 3 49 0 0 46 49 3 144 6 B B

11 Stefan Öhman A4 skf                    A 3 0 0 38 50 55 3 143 9 B S

12 Marcus Wasell Hammarstrands pk A 3 56 0 0 0 55 2 111 6 S S

13 Mikael Nilsson Västjämtens Pk A 3 0 0 0 45 48 2 93 5

14 Mikael Wejsling A4 skf                    A 3 45 0 31 0 0 2 76 0

15 Marcus Claeson Lillsjöns Psk A 3 0 37 30 0 0 2 67 5

1 Roland Larsson       Västjämtens Pk            B 2 50 40 44 48 51 5 149 16 B

2 Annika Larsson Västjämtens PK B 2 40 52 45 44 48 5 145 14

3 Kevin Kirk A4 skf                    B 2 43 48 0 44 0 3 135 8

4 Jerry Danielsson A4 skf                    B 2 0 0 34 51 44 3 129 4 B

5 Fredrik Blomberg A4 skf                    B 2 34 35 27 42 42 2 119 12

6 Bo Olsson A4 Skf B 2 37 0 0 0 0 1 37 0

1 L-O Halvarsson A4 skf                    B 3 0 54 56 56 45 4 166 11 B S S

2 Jonny Granberg       A4 skf                    B 3 56 54 55 38 47 5 165 16 S B B B

3 Mikael Wiklund Västjämtens Pk B 3 52 0 56 0 56 3 164 12 B S S

4 Anders Olovsson      Östersunds Pk B 3 55 54 48 53 50 5 162 18 B B B

5 Marcus Claeson Lillsjöns Psk B 3 47 52 54 49 44 5 155 12

6 Roland Örnsson Strömsunds sk B 3 48 56 0 49 0 3 153 10 S

7 Ove Olovsson Östersunds PK B 3 0 48 0 0 49 2 97 7

8 P-O Gustafsson Röåns Pk B 3 44 0 0 0 50 2 94 5 B



1 Aurimas Jucius Östersunds PK C 1 51 0 51 42 45 4 147 11 B B

2 Tomas Edström Strömsunds sk C 1 44 50 0 34 45 4 139 15 B

3 Dennis Dahlberg Hammarstrands pk C 1 40 0 28 41 0 3 109 4

4 Victor Sandberg      Hackås PSK                C 1 0 0 0 41 44 2 85 2

5 Mattias Laurin Bispgården pk C 1 0 0 0 44 39 2 83 7

6 Johan Olsson Östersunds Pk C 1 35 44 0 0 0 2 79 8

7 Daniel Isaksson Röåns pk C 1 33 43 0 0 0 2 76 8

8 Rikard Aronsson Östersunds Pk C 1 0 0 0 35 41 2 76 5

9 Kenta Gustavsson Bispgården pk C 1 0 25 0 31 0 2 56 7

10 Christian Moen Strömsunds sk C 1 41 0 0 0 0 1 41 2

11 Peter Andersson A4 skf                    C 1 0 0 0 0 41 1 41 1

12 Jörgen Holmström A4 skf                    C 1 0 0 0 0 29 1 29 0

13 Daniel Lindblom Mörsils skf C 1 0 0 27 0 0 1 27 0

14 Pernilla Gefvert Bispgården pk C 1 0 25 0 0 0 1 25 0

15 Jan-Peter Nilsson Lillsjöns psk C 1 0 0 0 0 19 1 19 0

16 Tina Fridén Hackås PSK                C 1 17 0 0 0 0 1 17 0

1 Annika Larsson Västjämtens PK C 2 53 46 45 50 51 5 154 15 B B B

2 Konny Johansson      Lillsjöns Psk C 2 0 46 36 54 47 4 147 7 S

3 Magnus Thuresson Västjämtens Pk            C 2 48 0 52 46 0 3 146 11 B B

4 Mattias Backlund Bispgården pk C 2 52 47 0 46 44 4 145 12 B B

5 Fredrik Blomberg A4 skf                    C 2 45 48 40 37 52 5 145 8 B

6 Sofie Jonsson Strömsunds sk C 2 48 43 45 33 42 5 136 15

7 Carina Åkerblom Västjämtens Pk C 2 49 0 38 0 47 3 134 2 B

8 Jerry Danielsson A4 skf                    C 2 0 0 39 41 50 3 130 6

9 Jens Levin A4 skf                    C 2 0 0 43 39 47 3 129 11

10 Mårten Sandström Östersunds PK C 2 40 49 0 40 0 3 129 9

11 Joakim Svensson Västjämtens Pk C 2 34 38 43 40 0 4 121 11

12 Peter Sandström Bispgården pk C 2 36 35 0 25 50 4 121 8

13 Gunnar Sundström Hammarstrands pk C 2 35 0 0 33 44 3 112 7

14 Anders Graff A4 skf                    C 2 30 36 0 0 43 3 109 2

15 Patrik Jonsson Östersunds PK C 2 0 41 0 40 17 3 98 8

16 Magnus Skoglund Röåns pk C 2 47 49 0 0 0 2 96 4

17 Magnus Kilhage A4 skf                    C 2 42 0 0 46 0 2 88 6 B

18 Per Herkules Bispgården pk C 2 47 38 0 0 0 2 85 7

19 Björn Andersson      A4 Skf                    C 2 0 0 0 26 37 1 63 0

20 Claes Wiberg         Östersunds PK             C 2 0 0 0 0 52 1 52 2 B

21 Ari Ponsiluoma       A4 Skf                    C 2 0 0 0 0 51 1 51 3 B

22 Erik Olsson A4 skf                    C 2 0 0 0 0 51 1 51 0 B

23 Björn Wangerud Östersunds PK C 2 0 0 0 46 0 1 46 5 B

24 Christian Wennerberg Strömsunds sk C 2 45 0 0 0 0 1 45 2

25 Erik Andersson Hammarstrands PK C 2 0 43 0 0 0 1 43 5

26 Tomas Norum Bispgården pk C 2 0 43 0 0 0 1 43 3

27 Lars Nilsson Östersunds Pk C 2 0 0 0 0 43 1 43 1

28 Fredrik Forsner A4 skf                    C 2 0 0 0 0 43 1 43 0

29 Pigge Essebrink Östersunds PK C 2 0 0 0 0 42 1 42 0

30 Magnus Kristoffersson A4 skf                    C 2 0 0 40 0 0 1 40 3

31 Roland Svensson Strömsunds sk C 2 35 0 0 0 0 1 35 4

32 Mattias Pettersson Mörsils skf C 2 0 0 35 0 0 1 35 1

33 Erik Åforsström Hammarstrands PK C 2 33 0 0 0 0 1 33 3

34 Tomas Wennerberg Strömsunds sk C 2 32 0 0 0 0 1 32 0

35 Per Jonsson          A4 Skf                    C 2 32 0 0 0 0 1 32 0

36 Kenth Persson Strömsunds sk C 2 31 0 0 0 0 1 31 0

37 Kevin Kirk A4 skf                    C 2 0 0 0 20 0 1 20 0

1 Marcus Claeson Lillsjöns Psk C 3 54 52 56 56 56 5 168 24 S B S S S

2 Jonny Granberg       A4 skf                    C 3 52 56 56 53 55 5 167 18 B B S S S

3 Mikael Wiklund Västjämtens Pk C 3 53 56 54 48 0 4 163 19 B S S B

4 Johnny Norberg Lillsjöns Psk C 3 53 0 51 53 56 4 162 9 B B S S

5 Kalle Halvarsson A4 skf                    C 3 0 0 52 44 55 3 151 11 B S

6 Pär Olsson Hammarstrands PK C 3 52 0 48 41 51 4 151 10 B B B

7 Stefan Öhman A4 skf                    C 3 0 0 47 48 55 3 150 12 B S

8 Markus Wasell Hammarstrands PK C 3 53 0 0 0 55 2 108 5 B S

9 Mikael Nilsson       Västjämtens Pk            C 3 0 0 0 48 49 2 97 4 B

10 Roland Örnsson Strömsunds sk C 3 0 55 0 39 0 2 94 8 B

11 Peter Johansson Östersunds Pk C 3 49 0 0 0 45 2 94 7 B

12 Mikael Wejsling A4 skf                    C 3 40 0 36 0 0 2 76 4

13 Niklas Engström Strömsunds sk C 3 56 0 0 0 0 1 56 3 S

14 Marcus Jonsson A4 skf                    C 3 0 0 0 53 0 1 53 5 S

15 Julia Lawner A4 skf                    C 3 0 0 0 0 53 1 53 3 B

16 Harry Svensson       Strömsunds sk C 3 49 0 0 0 0 1 49 4 B

1 John Skyttmark Östersunds Pk C Vet Y 54 56 54 0 52 4 164 14 S S S B

2 Anders Olovsson      Östersunds Pk             C Vet Y 50 54 46 47 54 5 158 19 B B B B

3 Rolf Larsson Strömsunds sk C Vet Y 36 29 34 29 34 5 104 16

4 Roland Larsson       Västjämtens Pk            C Vet Y 39 0 0 0 0 1 39 0

5 Roger Jansson Nordmarkens Psk C Vet Y 0 0 34 0 0 1 34 5

6 Leif Hagberg Östersunds PK C Vet Y 0 0 0 26 0 1 26 3

1 Ove Olovsson         Östersunds Pk C Vet Ä 55 53 0 0 52 3 160 9 S B B

2 P-O Gustafsson Röåns Pk C Vet Ä 54 51 0 0 52 3 157 10 S B B

3 Egon Wiström Hammarstrands PK C Vet Ä 40 0 35 38 45 4 123 6

4 Anders Norling Östersunds Pk C Vet Ä 0 0 34 39 41 3 114 4

5 Kenneth Norén Östersunds Pk C Vet Ä 30 29 25 26 39 5 98 7

6 Bengt Swahn Östersunds Pk C Vet Ä 0 0 0 41 39 2 80 4

7 Ingrid Swahn Östersunds Pk C Vet Ä 0 0 0 23 38 2 61 0

8 Bo Olsson            A4 Skf                    C Vet Ä 30 0 0 0 0 1 30 0



1 Tomas Edström Strömsunds sk R 1 41 46 0 42 48 4 136 10

2 Anders Jansson       Hackås PSK                R 1 40 39 38 0 0 3 117 6

3 Rolf Larsson Strömsunds sk R 1 33 28 11 23 37 5 98 1

4 Johan Olsson Östersunds Pk R 1 49 45 0 0 0 2 94 5 B

5 Victor Sandberg      Hackås PSK                R 1 0 0 0 48 44 2 92 2 B

6 Dennis Dahlberg Hammarstrands pk R 1 40 0 0 33 0 2 73 5

7 Rikard Aronsson Östersunds Pk R 1 0 0 0 28 31 2 59 6

8 Mattias Laurin Bispgården pk R 1 0 0 0 0 48 1 48 4

9 Daniel Lindblom Mörsils skf R 1 0 0 29 0 0 1 29 3

10 Kenta Gustavsson Bispgården pk R 1 0 0 0 11 0 1 11 0

1 Jens Levin A4 skf                    R 2 0 0 56 52 45 3 153 4 S S

2 Kevin Kirk A4 skf                    R 2 45 54 0 44 0 3 143 11 B

3 Roland Larsson       Västjämtens Pk            R 2 0 23 39 49 48 4 136 12 B

4 Sofie Jonsson Strömsunds sk R 2 48 38 37 41 46 5 135 16 B

5 Jerry Danielsson A4 skf                    R 2 0 0 38 46 43 3 127 8

6 Anders Graff A4 skf                    R 2 38 43 0 0 44 3 125 7

7 Fredrik Blomberg A4 skf                    R 2 42 38 0 32 42 4 122 5

8 Gunnar Sundström Hammarstrands pk R 2 36 0 0 32 44 3 112 5

9 Kenneth Norén Östersunds Pk R 2 39 34 22 34 37 5 110 7

10 Patrik Jonsson Östersunds Pk R 2 0 33 0 31 42 3 106 9

11 Peter Sandström Bispgården pk R 2 29 25 0 21 43 4 97 4

12 Egon Wiström Hammarstrands PK R 2 39 0 26 23 0 3 88 3

13 Leif Hagberg         Östersunds PK             R 2 0 0 0 35 51 2 86 3 B

14 Magnus Thuresson Västjämtens Pk            R 2 36 0 47 0 0 2 83 0

15 Anders Norling Östersunds PK R 2 0 0 0 30 50 2 80 2 B

16 Per Herkules Bispgården pk R 2 39 35 0 0 0 2 74 4

17 Fredrik Forsner A4 skf                    R 2 0 0 0 0 47 1 47 4

18 Claes Wiberg         Östersunds PK             R 2 0 0 0 0 46 1 46 2

19 Erik Åforsström Hammarstrands Pk R 2 43 0 0 0 0 1 43 2

20 Sören Vestermark Strömsunds sk R 2 40 0 0 0 0 1 40 0

21 Mattias Pettersson Mörsils skf R 2 0 0 38 0 0 1 38 2

22 Tomas Jonsson Strömsunds sk R 2 36 0 0 0 0 1 36 1

23 Pigge Essebrink Östersunds Pk             R 2 0 0 0 26 0 1 26 0

1 Roland Örnsson Strömsunds sk R 3 55 56 0 56 0 3 167 14 S S S

2 John Skyttmark Östersunds Pk R 3 53 54 55 0 56 4 165 15 B B S S

3 Pär Olsson Hammarstrands PK R 3 55 0 53 53 56 4 164 12 S B S S

4 Johnny Norberg Lillsjöns Psk R 3 56 0 51 49 48 4 156 12 S B B

5 Kalle Halvarsson A4 skf                    R 3 0 0 50 50 53 3 153 9 B B B

6 Mikael Wiklund Västjämtens Pk R 3 0 49 43 52 51 4 152 14 B S B

7 Stefan Öhman A4 skf                    R 3 0 0 48 47 55 3 150 5 B S

8 L-O Halvarsson A4 skf                    R 3 0 50 47 50 49 4 149 9 B B

9 Marcus Claeson Lillsjöns Psk R 3 43 0 0 45 41 3 129 12

10 Markus Wasell        Hammarstrands PK          R 3 53 0 0 0 52 2 105 4 B B

11 Mikael Nilsson Västjämtens Pk R 3 0 0 0 51 50 2 101 3 B B

12 Niklas Engström Strömsunds sk R 3 55 0 0 0 0 1 55 4 S

13 Harry Svensson       Strömsunds sk R 3 55 0 0 0 0 1 55 2 S

14 Ove Olovsson         Östersunds Pk R 3 46 0 0 0 0 1 46 1


